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west Virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 Street, S.E.
Charleston. WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.dep.wv.eov

Thursday, December 16,2021

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / New Drill

ANTERO RESOURCES CORPORATION

1615 WYNKOOP STREET

DENVER, CO 80202

Re: Permit approval for TOROWEAP UNIT 3H
47-095-02767

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1 -800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number
Farm Name

U.S. WELL NUMBER

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

Chief

TOROWEAP UNIT3H

KENNETH TOMBLIN ET AL

47-095-02767

New Drill

12/16/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.

12/17/2021



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West ATagiiiia Code § 22-«A-8(<0 aUows the Office of 03 and Oas to place ̂ edfic ^
pea^ Pemiitcoin^^diesaineeffisctaslaw. PrihMt««iw.o fee specified p«^it

cx>NDrnoNS

1. Tto|WVO»dacth%m^re(piirep«iiih coverage to to United Stales AnnyCwps of Eng^^
Tlirou^ Ihis peraiit, yon aie herely being advised to ccmsult wilh USAGE reganling ihis pn^xw^

2. unanticipated voiU or an anticqjatod void at an unantttlpaleddeBflLAeoDefBto'
sl^ notify the mq>eetDrwidun 24 hours. Modificatkais to the casing program nuw be necessaiv to comulvW. Va. Code § 22-6A>5a (12X ̂^diich requires drilling to a mmtmiim dqyth of thirty ^omply
ytom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Underno circumstance dwald
^ operato di^ incae tiian one huwlred (100) fitot betew tito bottom of tiie void or install less than twenty(20) feet of casmg bdow tim bottom of the void. wwny

3. When compactmg fills, each lift b^fme comp^on shall not be more than 12 indies in heieht and the
moi^ content of the fill material shaH be within limits as detennined by the Standard Proctor l>ii^
oftiie actual soils used mqiecificcngine»ed fill, ASTMD698, Standard Test Method for Labomtmy^pactiOT Chtoadenstics of Soil Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of ti» opthmm
dm^. lift shall be tested fw compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of filL All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

4. Op^r shall install sign^ per § 22-6A-8g (6)(B) at all source water locations included in tiieir approved
watw management plan withm 24 hours of water managmnmit plan activation.

5. Oil and gas water suppfy weUs will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
coQstnu^ and plugged in accordance with the standards of flie Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
UgBlativc ̂ e mititled Waer Wei! Jteguhtions. 64 C.S A. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of PubUc
Health regardmg penult requirranents. In Ueu ofphiggmg, die operator may transfer the well to the smfece
owror upTO agreement of fee parties. AUdrinldiig water welb within fifteen hundred feet oftiic water supply

upon request of the drinkhig weU owner prior to operating the S

6. Purest to toe requir«nOTte |^inmg to the sampling of dOTiesticwB^
s^ no later thi^ (30) days after iecet|rt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any
ofihe usos who may have requested sttdianatyses.

7. 24 hours prior to the initiatkm ofthe completion process tiie operator shall notify the Chiefs his designee.

9. accident causmg loss of life or serious personal i

10.

njiuy occure in or abouta well or
wdl work oi a well, ti» wdl operator «• its comraclor shall give notice, stating the paiticulais of theeaqilosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Cbkf, withhi 24 hours of said accident

12/17/2021



API Numbo:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

11. p© operator shaU laovide to flie QflBce of Oil ami Gas tbc dates of e«A of the foltowing wWim 30 «lwBtheir occune^ coiiyIe<ica of«»iistniclionoftfaewenpad.coiaiiBenccm«itofdn1IW nf
con^letzcBi of any o&crpcnnitted wcD wHk, and aanplction offte wcIL Such notice shall be Dfovided bv
sending ao email to DEPOOGNoti^@wv.gov.

12/17/2021



WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 47-095 071(n
OPERATOR WELL NO. Toroweap Unil 3H ̂

Well Pad Name: Grand Pad ^

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: Antero Resources Corporal 494507062 095-Tyler
7"

Ellsworth
"7

Porter Falls 7.5'

2) Operator's Well Number: Toroweap Unit 3H well Pad Name: Grand Pad

Operator ID County

y

District Quadrangle

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Kenneth Tomblin at ux Public Road Access: Gorrells Run Road

4) Elevation, current ground: 1268' Elevation, proposed post-construction: "•1243'

5) Well Type (a) Gas

Other

X Oil Underground Storage

(b)If Gas Shallow

Horizontal X

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes

Deep

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Marcellus Shale: 7400' TVD, Anticipated Thickness- 55 feet, Associated Pressure- 9300#

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 7,400' TVD

9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus
-T

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 14,900' MD

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 4,831'

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 25'

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: 47-095-02267

14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 2305'

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 431'

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None Anticipated

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:

Depth:

Seam:

Owner:

No X

received
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 2 im

VW Department of
Environmental Protootion-

Page 1 of 312/17/2021



WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 47 - 095 ■ 02741
OPERATOR WELL NO. Toroweap unit3H

Well Pad Name; Grand pad

8) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

fin)

New

or

Used

Grade
Weisht ner ft.

(lb/ft)

FOOTAGE: For

Drilline (ft)

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

m

CEMENT:

Fill-UD

(Cu. Ft.)/CTS

Conductor 20" New H-40 94# 80

CO
o

CIS, 218 Cu. Ft.

Fresh Water 13-3/8" New J-55 54.5# 300 300 / GTS, 417 Cu. Ft.

Coal 9-5/8" New J-55 36# 2500 2500 / CIS. 1018 Cu. Ft.

Intermediate

Production 5-1/2" New P-110 23# 14900 14900' 3396 Cu. Ft

Tubing 2-3/8" New N-80 4.7#

Liners

TYPE

Size fin)
Wellbore

Diameter (in)

Wall

Thickness

(in)

Burst Pressure

fpsi)

Anticipated

Max. Internal

Pressure (osi)

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

(cu. ft./k)

Conductor 20" 24" 0.438" 1530 50 Class A -1.18

Fresh Water 13-3/8" 17-1/2" 0.38" 2730 1000 Class A -1.18

Coal 9-5/8" 12-1/4" 0.352" 3520 1500 Class A -1.18

Intermediate

Production 5-1/2" 8-3/4" & 8-1/2" 0.415" 12,630 Ta< • M H/POZ-1.44&H-1.8

Tubing 2-3/8" 4.778" 0.19" 11,200

Liners

PACKERS

Office of Oil and Gas

N0V2 2 vm

WV Department of
•Bivironmental Protection

Kind:

Sizes:

Depths Set:

N/A

N/A

N/A

Page 2 of 3

12/17/2021



WW-6B API NO. 47-_o95_ dVtl

(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. Toroweap Unit3H
Well Pad Name: Grand Pad

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole

Drill, perforate, fracture a new horizontal shallow well and complete Marcellus Shale

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Antero plans to pump Sllckwater Into the Marcellus Shale formation In order to ready the well for
production. The fluid will be comprised of approximately 99 percent water and sand, with less than 1
percent special-purpose additives as shown In the attached "List of Anticipated Additives Used for
Fracturing or Stimulating Well."

Anticipated Max Pressure - 9300 lbs
Anticipated Max Rate - 80 bpm

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): Existing 41.0 acreS

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): Existing 13.72 acres

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:
Conductor: no centralizers

Surface Casing: one centralizer 10' above the float shoe, one on the insert float collar and one every 4th joint spaced up the hole
to surface.

Intermediate Casing: one centralizer above float Joint, one centralizer 5' above float collar and one every 4th collar to surface.
Production Casing: one centralizer at shoe joint and one every 3 joints to top of cement in intermediate casing.

RECEIVED
OffioeofOil and Gas-

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type: NDV 9. 9
Conductor: no additives. Class A cement.
Surface: Class A cement with 2-3% calcium chloride and 1/4 lb of flake yyy Department of
Intermediate: Class A cement with 1/4 lb of flake, 5 gallons of clay treat Environmental Protection
Production: Lead cement- 50/50 Class H/Poz +1.5% salt +1% C-45 + 0.5% C-16a + 0.2% C-12 + 0.45% C-20 + 0.05% C-51
Production: Tail cement- Class H + 45 PPS Calcium Carbonate +1.0% FL-160 + 0.2% ACGB-47 + 0.05% ACSA-51 + 0.2% ACR-20

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:
Conductor: blowhole clean with air, run casing, 10 bbis fresh water.
Surface: blowhole clean with air, trip to conductor shoe, trip to bottom, blowhole clean with air, trip out, run casing, circulate pipe capacity + 40 bbIs
fresh water followed by 25 bbIs bentonite mud, 10 bbIs fresh water spacer.
Intermediate: blowhole clean with air, trip to surface casing shoe, trip to bottom, blowhole clean with air, trip out, run casing, circulate 40 bbIs brine
water followed by 10 bbIs fresh water and 25 bbIs bentonite mud, pump 10 bbIs fresh water.
Production: circulate with 14 lb/gal NaCI mud, trip to middle of lateral, circulate, pump high viscosity sweep, trip to base of curve, pump high viscosity
sweep, trip to top of curve, trip to bottom, circulate, pump high viscosity sweep, trip out, run casing, circulate 10 bbIs fresh water, pump 48 bbIs
barite pill, pump 10 bbIs fresh water followed by 48 bbIs mud flush and 10 bbIs water.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 312/17/2021



Form WW-9

Antero Resources Corporation

Operator's WeU NoJoroweap Unit 3H

Proposed Revegetation Treatmrait: Actbs Disturbed 44.91 acres

Lime ^"4 Tons/acre or to coirecl to pH

Prevegetation pH

Fertilizer type
Hav or straw or Wood Fiber (will be used where needed)

Fertilizer amount

Mulch

lbs/acre

Tons/acre
AcCMi Rflad "A' (9.18 aeretl AcatsL Road ■»" <2.S0 4^ Staying Atea f0.4n * Well Pad ^13.44 .crc»\ + Excen/ropsoil Material

Seed Mixtures

Temporary

Seed Type lbs/acre

Annual Ryegrass 40

Permanent

Seed Type

Crownvetch
lbs/acre

10-15

Field Bromegrass 40 Tall Fescue 30

See attached Tat)l0 [V-3 for additional seed type (Margery Pad Design)

*or type of grass seed requested by surfe(» owner

See attached Table iV-4A for additional seed type (Margery Pad Design)

*or type of grass seed requested by sur^ce owner

Attach:
Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dintansions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land ^plication area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet

Plan Approved by:_

Comments:

J•L^

Title:

Field Reviewed? JYes

Date:

(  )C ^No RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

N0V2 2 ;ell

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

12/17/2021



WW-9

(4/16) API Number 47- 095 - oni
Operator's Wdl No-TowwaapuaaH

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT Of ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTTNGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name AnteroRBsouroesCorporaiBon OP Code 484507D62 s

Watetsbed(HUC 10) Oottet Middle island Creek Qoadrar^ Porter F^T-g
Do you anddpalc using more than 5,000 Wrfs of water to cmnpi^ rtte prop(»ed well wwk? Yes _ No EL
WiJi a pit be used? Yes I 1 No

Ifso, please describe airtic^>8ted ph waste:

waiasyntfagjclinerbeusedmlfaepit? Yes I { No 1/^1 Ifso. what mL? N/A
Pro;>05ed Disposal Mediod Fa- Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Applkattion

»  Underground bijection ( UIC Poinit Number *U1C Permit #wgl be providga on FonnWR-34 )
*  Reuse (atAPINumba- Futurepwnated weitecaaow eppScable. beprowdadon Form WR-34 )
— OffShe Disposal (Supply firnn WW-9 fbr disposal locgdmi)rM».«wfiiHa»Hfin ivrmttiSWF.ifO2-0«t

Other (Explain Northwestern Landfill #SWF-IQ25/
WV0109410

Will closed loop be used? If so, desoibe: Yes, fluids stored in tanks, caitKngsranoved offi^ and toten to iandfiH.

Dnlling medium anticipated for this well (verticaJ and hurizoiital)? Air, freshw^er, oil based,

-Ifof! bas«L wdiat ̂ ^te? Synthetic, petroleum, eaj. SynfteSc

Addidves to be used in drilling ntediom? Please See/utacfanent

Drill sittings di^Dsal method? Leave in jHt, landhli, removed of&ife, etc. D'Stointnassttrad in tanks, ismovsiioitote and tBkantsiatdffl.

-If left in fW and plan lo solidify what medium will be used? (ceoieih, ItmB sawdust)

-Landfill or offshe name/pemiit number? isndar (Pemtt <iswf-io32-b8), NorttniwwBm lsk^ {PBma#swF-«ire/vwwo«iO)

Permittee shall provide written notice to the OfiSce ofOllmid Gasofany load of drill cuttings ca associated waste rqectedai any
West Virginia solid waste &cility. The notice shall be provided wifttin 24 horns of rejecfion and the permittee shall tdso disclose
^herejt^gs^gggjydisposed. -v ^

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions ofthe GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1,2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of ftie West Virginia Department of Environmental Protecricm. I undCTStand that the
provTSions of the permit arc enfbrccabie law. Violatioas of any term or conrfitioa of the general pernd aod/or other applicable
law eg regulation can lead to enforcement action.

T certify iinda- penalQ/ of law ttiat J have personally examuwd and am iaaiiliar wito die mlbniHtion submitted on riu'c
appiuadon fijrm and all afladunwrts thereto and diet, based on my inquiry of those incfividuals immecfatdy responsible for
obtainmg the inibnnation, J believe that the information is tru^ acxiitato, and coniplete. I am aware diat there are significant
penalties for sidmritting false information, including the possilnlify of fine or ifnprt«Mmmp«t

Company Official Signature Qf'S'tCk&H iCohLoy
Company Official (Tfyped Name) Gretchen Kohler

Company Official HUe Director. Environmental & Regulatory Manage

Sutecribed and swornbefmetne this 10 davof hl/*i i> , 20^

- - '0'U3NUL5^)6<iiLvs Notary pjiblic
My cxKnmissirai expires 'JXS'LS^

DIANE BUm
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 19994011871

liPreOMMISSiON expires 27-Apr-2024

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV ̂  2 ̂ ct!

WV Department of
Environmental Protection12/17/2021



Form WW-9 Additives Attachment

SURFACE INTERVAL

1. Freshwater

2. Soap -Foamer AC
3. Air

INTERMEDIATE INTERVAL

STIFF FOAM RECIPE:

1) 1 ppb Soda Ash / Sodium Carbonate-Alkalinity Control Agent
2) 1 ppb Conqor 404 (11.76 ppg) / Corrosion Inhibitor
3) 4 ppb KLA-Gard ( 9.17 ppg) / Amine Acid Complex-Shale Stabilizer
4) Ippb Mil Pac R / Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose-Filtration Control Agent
5) 12 ppb KCL / Potassium Chloride-inorganic Salt
6) Freshwater SObbls
7) Air

PRODUCTION INTERVAL

1. Alpha 1655
Salt Inhibitor

2. Mil-Carb

Calcium Carbonate

3. Cottonseed Hulls

Cellulose-Cottonseed Pellets - LCM

4. Mil-Seal

Vegetable, Cotton & Cellulose-Based Fiber Blend - LCM
5. Clay-Trol

Amine Acid Complex - Shale Stabilizer
6. Xan-Plex

Viscosifier For Water Based Muds
7. Mil-Pac (All Grades)

Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose — Filtration Control Agent
8. New Drill

Anionic Polyacrylamide Copolymer Emulsion - Shale Stabilizer
9. Caustic Soda

Sodium Hydroxide - Alkalinity Control
10. Mil-Lime

Calcium Hydroxide - Lime
11.LD-9 received

Polyether Polyol - Drilling Fluid Defoamer of oii and Gas
12. Mil Mica

Hydro-Biotite Mica - LCM NOV i 2 2oX]

WV Department Of
fcnvifonmentatProtecfir..

12/17/2021



13. Escaid 110

Drilling Fluild Solvent - Aliphatic Hydrocarbon
14. Ligco

Highly Oxidized Leonardite - Filteration Control Agent
15. Super Sweep

Polypropylene - Hole Cleaning Agent
16. Sulfatrol K

Drilling Fluid Additive - Sulfonated Asphalt Residuum
17. Sodium Chloride, Anhydrous

Inorganic Salt
18. D-D

Drilling Detergent - Surfactant
19. Terra-Rate

Organic Surfactant Blend
20. W.O. Defoam

Alcohol-Based Defoamer

21. Perma-Lose HT

Fluid Loss Reducer For Water-Based Muds

22. Xan-Plex D

Polysaccharide Polymer - Drilling Fluid Viscosifier
23. Walnut Shells

Ground Cellulosic Material - Ground Walnut Shells - LCM

24. Mil-Graphite
Natural Graphite - LCM

25. Mil Bar

Barite - Weighting Agent
26. X-Cide 102

Biocide

27. Soda Ash

Sodium Carbonate - Alkalinity Control Agent
28. ClayTrol

Amine Acid complex - Shale Stabilizer
29. Sulfatrol

Sulfonated Asphalt - Shale Control Additive
30. Xanvis

Viscosifier For Water-Based Muds

31. Milstarch

Starch — Fluid Loss Reducer For Water Based Muds

32. Mil-Lube

Drilling Fluid Lubricant
RECEIVED

Office of oil and Gas

NOV T 2 p2l
WV DepartBfient of

Environmental Protection

12/17/2021
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Grand Pad

o Toroweap Unit 1H
Toroweap Unit 2H

Toroweap Unit 3H

O Grand Unit 5H

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

1 9, iot\

WV Depanment of
Environmental Protection

Vishnu Unit 1H

O Vishnu Unit2H
O Tapeats Unit 1H
O Tapeats Unit 2H
O Tapeats Unit 3H

Legend

Existing Well

Permitted Weil

Proposed Well

Updated 8/28/20

Not to Scale
12/17/2021
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47095301250000

47095002430000

47095001210000

47095303870000

\
47095001220000

^Antero
Antero Resources Corporation

Toroweap Unit 3H - AOR

0 1,000

FEET

, WELL SYMBOLS
Gas Well

Plugged Gas Well

*  Plugged Oil Well

November 8, 2021

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 2 Zca\

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

12/17/2021



Toroweap Unit 3H AOR Table

UWI (APiNum) Well Name Well Number Operator Historical Operator TD

Perforated Interval

(shallowest, deepest) Perforated Formation(s)

Producible Formation(s)

not perf'd

47095303870000 KSB0REMAN2 2025 MANUFACT LIGHT &HEA1 MANUFACT LIGHT StHEAl 2,171 Unknown Biglnjun Alexander, Weir, Berea

47095001220000 JOHN EASTHAM 3 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 2,076 Unknown BIglnjun Alexander, Weir, Berea

47095001210000 AMANDA SOLES 2 BOWYER DAVID EAGON G F 2,210 Unknown Big Injun Alexander, Weir, Berea

47095002430000 FERRELL NANCY H HEIRS 2 BOWYER DAVID EDGAR OIL 1,972 1938 • 1938 Keener Alexander, Weir, Berea

47095301250000 JOHN F EASTMAN 1 EDGAR CW EDGAR CW Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown
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^Antero

911 Address

6083 Gorrells Run Road

Middlebourne, WV 26149

Well Site Safety Plan

Antero Resources

Well Name: Toroweap Unit 1H-2H-3H
✓

Pad Location; GRAND PAD

Tyler County/Ellsworth District

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

N0V12 !l>22-

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

GPS Coordinates:

Entrance - Lat 39''30'00.247Long -80*'48'37.20" (NAD83)
Pad Center - Lat 39''30'26.9l7Long -80''48'38.43" (NAD83)

Driving Directions:
From Middlebourne: head northeast on Main Street toward Court Street/Dodd Street for 0.2
miles - turn right onto park Avenue for 397 feet - turn left onto Gorrells Run Road for 0.4
miles - continue onto Gorrells Run Road for 2.8 miles - turn right to stay on Gorrells Run Road
for 3.2 miles - lease road will be on your left.

Alternate Route:

From Centerviile: Head south on Klondike Ridge toward WV-18 S for 0.2 miles - turn left onto
WV-18 N for 2.0 miles - turn right onto Indian Creek Road for 1.0 mile - turn left onto Big Run
Road for 4.8 miles - continue onto Left Hand Fork Walnut Run for 0.3 miles - turn left onto
Gorrells Run/Kingsley Ridge for 3.7 miles - lease road will be on your right.

EMERGENCY (24 HOUR) CONTACT 1-800-878-1373

09/30/2020
SSP Page 1

12/17/2021
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Antero Resources Corporation
Appalachian Basin

Grand Pad
Tyler County

Quadrangle: Porter Falls
Watershed: Outlet Middle Island Creek
District: Ellsworth
Date; 1-03-2020
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LATITUDE 39-32'30"

LATITUDE

Antero Resources

Corporation
Well No. Toroweap 3H

UJ

-0:1

NOTES:
WELL 3H TOP HOLE INFORMATION:
N: 369,725ft E: 1,630,135ft
LAT: 39'30'27.73" LON: 80'48'39.24"
BOTTOM HOLE INFORMATION:
N: 365,449ft E: 1.633,345ft
LAT: 39'29'45.94' LON: 80'47'57,50"
WEST VIRGINIA COORDINATE
SYSTEM OF 1927 NORTH ZONE.
ZONE WAS DERIVED FROM
MEASUREMENTS TAKEN WITH
TRIMBLE GEOXT SUBMETER
MAPPING GRADE GPS UNIT.
PLAT ORIENTATION, CORNER,
AND WEa REFERENCE TIE LINES
ARE BASED ON GRID NORTH.

(NAD) 83 (UTM) ZONE 17 COORDS:
WELL 3H TOP HOLE INFORMATION:
N:4,373,145tn E: 516.272m
BOTTOM HOLE INFORMATION:
N: 4.371,859m E: 517,271m

NOtt!
1 WATER wax WAS

LOCATED WTTHIN 2000'
OF THE CENTER OF PAD

WELL NO. 3H

LINE BE4UNe DIST. LINE BE4RIN6 DIST.

U N79'23'W 1820.64' L7 N 17*11' W 1289.39'

L2 N72*38'W 1737.73' LB N 14*44'W 1409.3B'

L3 N 69*39' W 1680.54' L9 N 07*35'W 1774.82'

L4 N45'05'W 1540.95' UO N 03*37'W 176L12'

1.5 N36*53'W 1627.55' LU N 17*55'E 1113.36'

L6 N 30*40'W 1612.05' U2 N 48*24'E 1322.09'

THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT IS CORRECT
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE RULES ISSUED AND
PERSCRIBED BY THE DEPTARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, DIVISION

OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION,

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

JOB § 21-011WA
DRAWING

SCALE

§ T0R0WEAP3HS
r=2ooo'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF

ACCURACY SUBMETER

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEV.

SUBMETER MAPPING GRADE GPS

PROPOSED

PLUG OFF

(SPECIFY)
TARGET FORMATION

WELL OPERATOR _
ADDRESS

FORM WW-6

WORK:

39'30 DO BOnOM

3H
BOTTOM

HOLE

oatrlct -Tyler Cauntv
Jdmes Bomhort
Hiuvtv Miller Et

Aitvsr
yJAMES C.tllLLSR /
BARHBART

Keweth Tombl/n Et AlLSASS
16-29 AUehaeJ Temblln

MICBASL LSt
TOUBUN
LEASE

ChriJTcBher InvMtmenW Ine
Chrljtophep InvMttnents Ire.
J.A.Weekt«yHr«
;.A.We«UevHrs

16-39 Joy Wright

J. A. W««M«v Hra
Steven Wright

22-10 Leslie HendersonFOUND
0 CREENBR/BR Angela Deguelle

ROYALTr
Christopher Blakerum II, LLC

LEASE Susan belsordo

She/yl Hayes22-14.1

22-27 e.W.WeeklcvHr«.

22-28 WSO Properties LLC

Dole ParrREB/IR
FOUND

JocJcHalr

23-04 Jock Hair
BETryBETTT

BOREHSA
ET VIR
LEASE.-.

Mcgrey District -TVIer CounlvUOBSBBAL
JaekHoIrLEASE

Jock Heir

LeeW^ker

Jay Bee Oil dCas Inc.
Cedl NIchais

JAY A.
WBIGBT
ET UX
LEASE

SMITB t
ex. BORRIS
BEIRS TRUSTLEASE ̂

tlORSBEAD
TET VIR
^ LSASB

BETTY

/ UOREBEAB
„ .. ET VIR17-96 rg.sE

16-3S\

0928^ ̂

f
\ 22-14

WEasH
OTTOM

MOTE

K) OCOinED DWBUNGS OR
eURDlNGS TWO THOUSAND

FIVE HUHDRSl (2,500) SQUAW
FEETORLARSSllSEDTO

HOUSE nt SHa.TBl DAIRY
CATTIE OA POULTRY

HUSBANDRYARE UOOTB)

WITHIN SIX HUNtffiED

TWENTY-FIVB (62S) FEET OF
THE CENTBt OF THEWBI PAa

HORRIS

\QIL » GAS LLC
LEASE '

587A

2109

3HT0 821A
HOLE

V  2-1 \ /
0  \

II _A—• I
22-27PAD LAYOUT

TOROWEAP IMT3H

TMOWEAPUNTTZH
TOROWEAP UNTTIH

22-28 /

NOT TO

SCALF

LEGEND

Surface Owner Boundary Lines */•

Adjoining Surface Tracts +/-

Found monument, as noted

WEa

..A NO. 3H
(NAD) 27 (UTM) ZONE 17 COORDS:
WEa 3H TOP HOLE INFORMATION:
N: 14,346,846ft E: 1,693,754ft
POINT OF ENTRY INFORMATION:

N: 14,347,195ft B: 1,695,470ft
BOTTOM HOLE INFORMATION:

N: 14.342,626ft E: 1,697,034ft

THOMAS 2109

STAW
NAIL,SET

1 02^21

I'sSOQ'OPERATOR'S WELL# TOROWEAP UNIT#3H

WELL
WASTE DISPOSAL

SHALLOW X

INJECTION

DEEP
(filial
PERMITSTATE COUNTY

WATERSHED OUTLET M DOLE SLAND CREEK

COUNTYDISTRICT TYLERELLSWORTH

ACREAGE 290.32 ACRES+ -

LEASE ACREAGE29
40AC.±:5BAC.±:16.5AC.±:

15 AC.±: 40.81 AC.±:

WILLOW LAND SURVEYING Pac

220 MASONIC AVE. PENNSBORO

WEST VIRGINIA 26415

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

WELL TYPE: OIL GAS _X_ LIQUID
(IF "GAS") PRODUCTION _x_ STORAGE
LOCATION: ELEVATION AS BUILT-1.243.5'

QUADRANGLE PORTER FALLS 7.5'

SURFACE OWNER KENNETH TOMBLIN ETAL

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER S. A. SMITH AND C. B. MORRIS HEIRS TRUST: MICHAEL LEE TOMBLVN
GREENBRIER ROYALTY FUND II. LLC: BETTY MOREHEAD ET VIR: BETTY MOOREHEAD:

BETTY MOOREHEAD ET VIR: JAY A. WRIGHT ET UX:

DRILL JL CONVERT DRILL DEEPER .
OLD FORMATION PERFORATE NEW FORMATION

MARCELLUS

ANTERO RESOURCES CGRP

REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE X
_OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL

PLUG Sc ABANDON CLEAN OUT & REPLUG

ESTIMATED DEPTH 7.400'TVD 14.900'MD
DESIGNATED AGENT

1615WYNKOOPST. ADDRESS

DENVER. CO 80202

5400 D BIG TYLER ROAD

CHARLESTON, WV 25313

12/17/2021



LATITUDE 39-32'30"

LATITUDE 39'30'00"

Antero Resources
Corporation

Well No. Toroweop 3H

:CC'

NOTES:
WELL 3H TOP HOLE INFORMATION:
N: 369.7Z5ft E: 1.630,135ft
LAT: 39'30'27.73" LON: 80'48'39.24"
BOTTOM HOLE INFORMATION:
N: 365,449ft E: 1,633,345ft
LAT: 39'29'45.94" LON: BCAT'Sr.SO"
WEST VIRGINIA COORDINATE
SYSTEM OF 1927 NORTH ZONE.
ZONE WAS DERIVED FROM
MEASUREMENTS TAKEN WITH
"miMBLE SE0XTSU8METER
MAPPING GRADE GPS UNIT.

PLAT ORIENTATION, CORNER,
AND WELL REFERENCE TIE LINES
ARE BASED ON GRID NORTH.

(NAD) 83 (UTM) ZONE 17 COORDS:
WELL 3H TOP HOLE INFORMATION:
N: 4,373,145m E: 516,272m
BOTTOM HOLE INFORMATION:

N: 4,371,859m E: 517.271m

NOTE:
1 WATER WELL WAS

LOCATED WITHIN ZOOO'
OF THE CENTER OF PAD

WEa NO. 3H

LINE BE4RIN9 BIST. UNE BEARIN6 DI5T.

U N79'Z3'W 1820.64' L7 N 17*11'W 12B9J9'

L2 N72*3B'W 1737.73' IS N 14*44'W 1409JB'

L3 N 69*39' W 1680.54' L9 N 07*35'W 1774.82'

L4 N 45*03'W 1540.95' UO N 03*37'W 1761.12'

LS N 36*53'W 1627.55' U1 N 17*55' E 1113J6'

L6 N 30*40'W 1612.05' U2 N 46*24'E t322X)9'

I THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT IS CORRECT
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE RULES ISSUED AND
PERSCRIBED BY THE DEPTARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

STATH OF WEST VIRGINIA, DIVISION

OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WiaoW LAND SURVEYING PLLC

220 MASONIC AVE. PENNSBORO

WEST VIRGINIA 26415SEMFlR

JOB § 21-011WA
DRAWING

SCALE

§ T0R0WEAP3HS
1" = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF

ACCURACY SUBMETER

PROVEN SOURCE
SUBMETER MAPPING

OF ELEV.

GRADE GPS

-5.427'

BOTTOM

3H
BOTTOM

HOl£

0l*wi rt District-
JctnesB

JAMgS C.MILUm HgygyMIUtrEfAl
OUWBiRT

Kenneth Temblin Et AlLBASJt

29

Michoel Temblin
MlCBAtl ISM
nuam
UUSM

Christopher Investmente Ine.
Christ Investments Inc.
J.A.WeeMevHra.
J. A. WeeWey Mrs,

Joy Wright
J-AWeeklevHrs.
Steven Wrioht

22-10 LcffleHendersonFO(N)
CRSSNBRIER
MYAITY

rom a. uc
imisB

Anoela bcCuel]

22-14

22-14J Shend Haves
22-27 CW.WeeklevHrs.

WSD Properties LLC

DokPerr
FOUND

Jock Hair

Jock Hair
BSTTY

BSTTY
MOBSB
ST m
LSASS

Mcelroy DlstricT -tVler CountyOaSESAl
JoekHoir

Jock Heir

Leo Wiker

Jay Bee Oil A 6as Inc

Ctefl Nichols

ar A.

mcBT
sr ux

SU. SUITS *
CJ. UORIUS
SSUtS TRUST

LUSS

s UORBBSAD
rsT m
LSASS

4^
Bsrrr

UORBBSAD
,, „ ST rm17-56 isxsB

WELL3H
OTTOM092^

U07T

HO OCOJPIB) DWBUNGS OR
SmiDIHGS IWOfWUSWO

FIVE HUNDira (2.5m) SQIWAE
REErORIARGERUSaiTO
HOUEE OR SHaTER DAlfty
aTnEORfOR.'iRy

HUSBMKV ARE tOMTB)
WTTHnSKtUORai

TWemr-FIVE (625) feet of
THE CBITBIOFTHE WBl PAD.

uo

UOOBTAlltSSR
\OIL Ae CAS LLC.

LSASS

ZZ-ZT ^ \ /
\  // I
\  h '

_i4b7. r -*^^1 !

PAD LAYOUT

TmOWEAFlMrrSH
TDROWEAFUNrTTH
TtSOWEAPUNmH

MOTTO

SCALE

LE&END
REFERENCES I

Surface Owner Boundary Lines */•

— Adjoining Surface Tracts +/-

-0- Found monument, as noted

WEa

..A NO. 3H
(NAD) 27 (UTM) ZONE 17 COORDS:
WELL 3H TOP HOLE INFORMATION:

N: 14,346.846ft E: 1.693.754ft
POINT OF ENTRY INFORMATION:

N: 14,347,195ft E: 1.695.470ft
BOTTOM HOLE INFORAAATION:

N; 14,342,626ft E: 1,697,034ft

THOMAS SUMMERS 2109

STAKE/
NAIL SET

1102/21

I'sSOO'
OPERATOR S WELL# T0R0WE/\PUNITi!>3H

WELL
WASTE DISPOSAL

SHALLOW X

LIQUID INJECTION

DEEP
-on(o7
PERMITSTATE COUNTY

WATERSHED OUTLET MIDDLE ISLAND CREEK

COUNTY TYLERDSTRCT ELLSWORTH

ACREAGE 290.32 ACRES+/■
LEASE ACREAGE 290.32 AC

40AC.±: 58AC.*:16.5AC.A:
15 AC.±: 40.81 AC.±!

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

WELL TYPE: OIL GAS
(IF "GAS") PRODUCTION _x_ STORAGE
LOCATION: ELEVATION AS BUILT-1.243.5'

QUADRANGLE PORTER FALLS 7.5*
SURFACE OWNER KENNETH TOMBUN ETAL

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER S. A. SMfTti AND C. B. MORRIS HHRS TRUST: MICHAEL LEE TQMBLYN:
GREENBRIER ROYALTY FUND II. LLC: BETTY MOREHEAD ET VIR: BETTY MOOREHEAD:
BETTY MOQREHEAD ET VIR: JAY A. WRIGHT ET UX:

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL X CONVERT DRILL DEEPER _
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION PERFORATE NEW FORMATION.
(SPECIFY) PLUG
TARGET FORMATION MARCaLUS ESTIMATED
WELL OPERATOR _
ADDRESS
FORM WW-6

ANTERO RESOURCES CORP

1615WYNKOOPST.
DENVER, CO 80202

ADDRESS

REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE X
.OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL
ABANDON CLEAN OUT & REPLUG
depth 7.400'TVD 14.900'MD

DESIGNATED AGENT
5400 D BIG TYLER ROAD
CHARLESTON, WV 25313

12/17/2021



WW-6A1 Operator's Well No. Toroweap Unit 3H
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

Jay A. Wright, et ux

Jay A. Wright, et ux Antero Resources Corporation 1/8+ 0489/0026

'Partial Assignments to Antero Resources Corporation Include 100% rights to extract, produce and market

the oil and gas from the Marcellus and any other formations completed with this well.

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

RECEIVED

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management
• WV Division ofNatural Resources WV Division of Highways
•  U.S. Army Cbips ofEngineers NUV ] 2 762.1
•  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

_  ̂ WV Department ot
•  County Floodplam Coordinator Environmental Protection

The applicant further acknowledges tiiat any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: Antero Resources Corporation

By: Tim Rady . \ ,
Its: VP of Land

Page 1 of

12/17/2021



WW-6A1

Operator's Well Number Toroweap Unit 3H

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I depose and
say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that ~

(1)the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

S.A. Smith and C B Morris Heirs Trust

Lease

S.A. Smith and C. Burke Morris Heirs Trust Antero Resources Corporation 1/8+ 0022/0268

Michael lee Tomblin Lease

Michael Lee Tomblin, a married man

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Antero Resources Corporation

1/8

Assignment

0420/0497

0598/0358

Greenbrier Royalty Fund H. LLC Lease

Greenbrier Royalty Fund II, LLC Antero Resources Corporation 1/8+ 0112/0047

5.A. Smith and C. B Morris Heirs Trust

Lease

5.A. Smith and C. Burke Morris Heirs Trust Antero Resources Corporation 1/8+ 0022/0268

Betty Morehead. et vir Lease

Betty Morehead, et vir

Petroedge Energy, LLC

Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc

EOT Production Company

Petroedge Energy, LLC

Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc

EOT Production Company

Antero Resources Corporation

1/8

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

0389/0539

0406/0147

0539/0239

0134/0172

Betty Morehead Lease

Betty Morehead

Betty Morehead. et vir Lease

Betty Morehead, et vir

Petroedge Energy, LLC

Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc

EOT Production Company

Antero Resources Corporation

Petroedge Energy, LLC

Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc

EQT Production Company

Antero Resources Corporation

1/8+

1/8+

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

0563/0571

0390/0018

0406/0147

0539/0239

0134/0172

received
of Oil and Gas

N0Vi2

WV Department of
tnvironmentsi Pnatentror.

12/17/2021



^Antero

Antero Resources

leiSWynkoop St.
Denver, CO 80202

Office: 303.357.7310

Fax; 303.357.7315

November 9, 2021

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas

Attn: Mr. James Martin

601 57'^ Street SB
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Toroweap Unit 3H
Quadrangle: Porter Falls 7.5'
Tyler County/Ellsworth District, West Virginia

Mr. Martin:

Antero Resources Corporation (Antero) is submitting the following application for a new well work permit for the
Toroweap Unit 3H horizontal shallow well. As an authorized representative, I certify that Antero has the right to
extract, produce or market the oil or gas for all leases through which the Toroweap Unit 3H horizontal lateral will
drill through including any and all roads crossed under as identified on the attached survey plat.

Sincerely,

6.

y Tyler Adams

Landman

^0^12 2m

12/17/2021



WW-6AC

(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: 11/10/2021 API No. 47- 095

Operator's Well No. ToroweapunitaH
Well Pad Name: Grand Pad

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

Easting:
Northing:

Public Road Access:

Generally used farm name:

State:

County:
District

West Virginia

Tyler
Ellsworth

UTM NAD 83
516,272m

4,373,145m

Gorrells Run Road

Quadrangle: Porter Fails 7.5' Kenneth Tomblln et ux

Watershed: Outlet Middle Island Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretaiy that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

♦PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY
OOG OFFICE USE

ONLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or S NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO □ RECEIVED/
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED NOT REQUIRED

□ 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or S NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED □ RECEIVED

S 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE □ RECEIVED/
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

NOT REQUIRED

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

0 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION □ RECEIVED

0 5. PUBLIC NOTICE □ RECEIVED

0 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION □ RECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Adv^ement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6 A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing. Office of Oil and Gas

Ncv T n<a(
WVDepartinentof

"Environmental Protentfon
12/17/2021



WW-6AC

(1/12)

Certifkatioa of Notice is bereljy given:

THKREJ-'ORE. i Dusnahofi have reai and tatdostand ftc not^ rcqtiircmenK within West Va^iniaCode § 22-
6A_ 1 cs^Ttifj' thai as required under Wesi Vir^ia Code § 22-6A, 1 have served the aiachcd copies of the Notice identified
sbove^ to the reqimvd psiics through pasoisd service, by regktercd mad or Eiy am* method of deHvery that rtijaites a t-eceipt or
signatuTc confirmaekm. i txru^' under penahv' of lav. that f have pcrsonaf^ exsmncd and am familiar with the ntftninalioa stdnatlted
in this Notice Ccrtificalion and all attachments, and thai bssod uiy inquiry of those individu^ immediaaely re<^poo^^e for
ohtaming the infcnottkm. I believe thss the mformaakm is true, accoi^ and complete. I axn aware that there are s%ntficant penaldcs
ftn* submitting false inibmstiaa, including, the poss^nhtj' of fmc and hnpriscnsrent.

Ditma htoff C^.

Well Opcr^or AntEro Resources CoipQr:^}on

By:

Its;

Telephone:

Sr. VP of C^serations

334-842-4153

Address: 1615 Wynkoc^ Street

Denver. CO 80202

FacsirmTe:

Email:

303-357-7315

mhamshef@antefO(usotgcas.coni

SHTO
NOTARy PUBLIC

STATE OF COLOHAOO
NOTARY 10 19994011871

MY COMMISSiON EXPIRES 27-Apf-2024

Stdwcribcd and swtjm bcftxc mc this ["Q* day oi

Notary Public

My CtjmniiHaoD Expires AqV '7S^2J\

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
the Office of (hi and Cias pn^cesses your personal information, such as name, address and telephooe iiuiniier, as part of t>uf regtilalory
dutic-s. Your ptrsonaJ uifotsiuiiitMi may be disclosed lo other Sialc agencies or third jjarlics in dtc ttonnal course of basirtcss or as
needed to comply with .staiutoty or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Infonnaiion Act requests. Our office will
a}^iropriaicly secure your personal information. If you haVc any questions about our use or your personal inftamadoti, pkas: contact
DEP''5 ChicfPrivacy Ofltccral iionnriviic'.ortu'c-nfV'wA .tiov..

received
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 2

WV Department of
tnvtronmenfal Protection

12/17/2021
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API NO. 47- 095 ollil
OPERATOR WELL NO. Toroweap Unit3H

Well Pad Name: Grand Pad

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: 11/10/2021 Date Permit Application Filed: 11/11/2021

Notice of:

0 PERMIT FOR ANY
WELL WORK

□ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

□ PERSONAL S REGISTERED
SERVICE MAIL

□ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or
for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service
or by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the
erosion and sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The
owners of record of the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface
tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for
roads or other land disturbance as described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section
seven of this article; (3) The coal owner, operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is
located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction,
enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5)
Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to have a water well, spring or water supply source located
within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to provide water for consumption by humans or
domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the proposed well work activity is to take place.
(c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in subsection (b) of this section hold interests in
the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the records of the sheriff required to be
maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any provision of this article to the
contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner.

Notice is hereby provided to:

0 SURFACE OWNER(s)
Name: Kennsth TombBn, et ux
Address: 5913 Greencrest Drive

□ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: None on record with County
Address:

received
Office of Oil and Gas

-NW12 OfW
Hsminon, OH 45011

Name:
Address:

0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: Kenneth Tombfin, et ux

□ COAL OPERATOR
Name: None on record with County

_ WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Address:

Address: Greencrest Drive
Hamilton, OH 45011

Name: _
Address:

0 WATER PURVEYOR(s)
Name: Kenneth Tomljtin, et ux
Address: ^ Greencrest Drive

Hamilton, OH 45011

n SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments/Pits)
Name: Not Applicable
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE
FIELD
Name: Not Applicable
Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary

12/17/2021



WW-6A API NO. 47- oss OZUl
(5-12) OPERATOR WELL NO. Torowaap umt 3h

Well Pad Name: Grand Pad

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (i) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-I0(f), this notice shall also include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments;
(2) who may file written comments; (3)the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-
and-gas/nages/default.aspx.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in
subsection (b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water

RECEIVED
Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable andNjQ^i^e^to^^^ater
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. WV Department of

Environmental Protection
Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within
six hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to
house or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or
agricultural buildings that existed on the dale a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in
section ten of this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was
provided, whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written
consent of the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the
county commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the
secretary from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to
be employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within
three hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No wellpad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or
ground water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be
measured as follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the
lake or reservoir. (2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius
extending upstream of the surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or
spring. The department may, in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient
measures, facilities or practices to be employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state.
A waiver, if granted, shall impose any permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing
provisions of this section, nothing contained in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized
by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the
state or within the restricted areas referenced in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply
to any well on a multiple well pad it at least one of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary
shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the
drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this
section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are
inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall
have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of
noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such

12/17/2021
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Wei] Pad Name: Grand Pad

factors, if necessary.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to
the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57"^ St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county fî om the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Hori2ontal-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not
be issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roadf^gjjgiygfyance if the
director determines that: Office of Oil and Gas

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective; NDV 1 9 7/9!
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

WV Department of

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a pemi^i^?^e'secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (I) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

12/17/2021
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Pursuant to West Virginia Code § Z2-6A-I0(g). any person emitlcd to submit ̂ mttcn comments to tbc secretly pursuant to
st^secdon (aX sa:tkn eieven of this article. «dtali also be entided to icccivc from Che secretary a copy of the pensit ss issued or a coj^'
of the order nKKfifymg or denying the permit if person requests oxcipC of tfacm as a part of the written comments 5aabtnit&d
concerning the pcnnh af^Ikation. Such persons may request. S the tune of suhmitlir^ written uommcHis. notice of the pcrnrit
dodsKHi and a list of persons qwdificd to test wtocr.

Notice is hereby ̂ 'cb by:
Well Operator Antsto Resoun:»s Corpcvntion
Telephone: 304^2^153 ZP^.je^ O.

mstantontgarrterofesouroKcom

Address: 161SWynkoop^re^

DCTver, CO 8020e_
FacsioHle; 303-357-7315

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas fwrxKsscs your personal infunnation, such as name, address and telephone nundjer, as part of our
regulatory duties. Vt>ur i*3sonal infonnation may he disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in tbc rrormal courec ofbusirtcss
or as needed to comply whh statutory or rt^ulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal infonnaliorL Ifyou have any questions about our use or your pcrsoral information, please contact
DFP's Chief Privacy Officer at

DIANE BLAIR
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 19994011871

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 27-Apr-2024

SubscribedaiKlswornbcitHCmcthis (Q^dayof l] 70'^

-- Notary Public

My Commission Expires

received
0®« Of 0,7 and Gas

WOV j 2
Ml

12/17/2021
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ANTERO RESOURCES

CORPORATION
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^Rf^.of Qil'^ncl^Gas v

NOTE: LATITUDE S
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SUBMETER MAPPING
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' \ V V^Pe^aPtmenfoji iA',
\ \ fc{iylrc»]Bfenta| Proiectlo//J|\ ^\=t?yjroD'«en^|Pr^fecik)/^^

SURFACE OWNER ADDRESS DIST-T/^XMAP-PAfi WELL LATITUDE WELL LONGITUDE

80®48'26.56"KENNETH TOWBLIN ET AL 5913 GREENCREST DR.. HAMILTON. OH 45011 2-16-28 39°30'09.49"

WILLOW LAND SURVEYING. PLLC
P.O. B0X17.PENNSB0R0.WV 26415

(304) 659-1717

TOPO SECTTON(S) OF;

PORTER FALLS, VW 7.5' SCALE : MNCH = 1000-FEET

1000' 2000' 3000'
JOB#: ?0-00:WA

DATE: 09.14.?09r DRAWNBY: 0.1^.is FILE; nFW.ND PAD ww
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WW-6A4 Operator Well No. ToroweapunitSH
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(b)

□ HAND B CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-I6(b), at least ten days prior to fi ling a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however. That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: Kenneth rombanetux Name:
Address: sgiaGreencfestodve Address:

Hamitton. OH 45011

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I6(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: West Virginia . ,-r^ ^ x, ^ Easting: 515,722m

UTM NAD 83County: Tyler Northing: 4.731,145m
District: Ellsworth Public Road Access: Gorrells Run Road
Quadrangle: Porter Falls 7.5' Generally used farm name: Kenneth Tomblin et ux
Watershed: Outlet Middle Island Creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I6(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 S?*** Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.deD.wv.aov/oil-and-Kas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: Antero Resources Corporation Authorized Representative: Melissa Hamsher
Address: 1615 Wynkoop Street Address: 1615 Wynkoop Street

Denver, CO 80202 Denver, CO 80202
Telephone: 304-842-4153 Telephone: 304-842-4153
Email: mhamsher@anteroresources.com Email: mhamsher@anteroresources.com
Facsimile: 303-357-7315 Facsimile: 303-357-7315

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatoiy requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personaf^^^^igfj^ please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deppri\ ac\ ol'ricer <r/ w v.gov. 01^ of dl and Gas

NOV 1 2 av

WV Department of
EnvirMimental Rotecllor*12/17/2021



WW-6A5 Operator Well No. Toroweap umt 3h
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: 1/2021 Date Permit Application Filed: 11/11/2021

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

S CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name* Kenneth Tomlstin et ux Name*
Address: 5913 Greencrest Drive Address:

HamiHon, OH 45011

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: westvtrginia Easting: 516,272m

UTM NAD 83County: Tyier Northing: 4,373,145m
District: Ellswonh Public Road Access: Corrells Run Road
Quadrangle: Porter Faits 7,5' Generally used farm name: Kenneth Tombiin et ux
Watershed: Outlel Middle island creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (I)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 S?"** Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.deD.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/pages/default.asDX.

Well Operator: Anlerp Resources Corpofation AddreSS: 1615 Wynkoop Street
Telephone: 304^2-1153 Denver, CO 80202
Email: mhamshef@anlerore8ources.com Facsimile- 303.^57.7315

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our ofTice will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dcpDrivacvofficcr@wv.gov.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV ] 2 m\
WV Department of

Environmental Protection12/17/2021
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A
The well operator named on page WW-6A is applying for a permit from the State of West Virginia to conduct oil or gas well work.
Well work permits are valid for twenty-four (24) months. Please contact the listed well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas if you
do not own any interest in the listed surface tract.

Comment and Waiver Provisions

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(b) No permit may be issued less than thirty days after the filing date of the application for
any well work except plugging or replugging; and no permit for plugging or replugging may be issued less than five days after the
filing date of the application except a permit for plugging or replugging a dry hole: Provided, That if the applicant certifies that all
persons entitled to notice of the application under the provisions of subsection (b), section ten of this article have been served in
person or by certified mail, return receipt requested, with a copy of the well work application, including the erosion and sediment
control plan, if required, and the well plat, and further files written statements of no objection by all such persons, the secretary may
issue the well work permit at any time.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I, , hereby state that I have read the Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A and the associated
provisions listed above, and that I have received copies of a Notice of Application, an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form
WW-6A and attachments consisting of pages one (1) through , including the erosion and sediment control plan, if
required, and the well plat, all for proposed well work on the tract of land as follows:
State: westvirginia r , .r, Easting: 516,272m

UTM NAD 83 ®County: lyier Northing; 4,373,usm
District: aiswoiih Public Road Access: correiis Run Road

Quadrangle: Porter Faiis 7.5' Generally used farm name: Kenneth rombiin et ux
Watershed: Ou'lel Middle island Creek

I further state that 1 have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and 1 have no objection to a permit being
issued on those materials.

*Please check the box that applies

□ SURFACE OWNER

□ SURFACE OWNER (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
□ SURFACE OWNER (Impoundments/Pits)

□ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE

□ COAL OPERATOR

□ WATER PURVEYOR

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON

Signature:
Print Name:
Date:

FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
Company;
By:
Its:

RECEIVED
Signature: Office of Oil and Gas
Date:

NOV ] g JSilj
Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dennrivacvofficcrrtrjwv.iiov.

12/17/2021



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 110

D. Alan Reed, P.E. Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505 Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
State Highway Engineer Secretary of Transportation

Commissioner of Highways
October 19,2021

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57*^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Grand Pad, Tyler County
Toroweap Unit 3H Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-2020-0048 which has been issued
to Antero Resources for access to the State Road for a well site located off Tyler County Route
34 SLSMP6.91.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and
provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Cc: Melissa Hamsher pcoc
Antero Resources Offioeofai'^idL
CH, OM, D-6

NOV 1 2 2oW

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTICW EMPLOYER
12/17/2021



List of Anticipated Additives
Stimulating

Used for Fracturing or
Well

Additives

Fresh Water

2 Phosphobutane 1,2,4 tricarboxylic acid

Ammonium Persulfate

Anionic copolymer

Anionic polymer

BTEX Free Hydrotreated Heavy Naphtha

Cellulase enzyme

Demuisifier Base

Ethoxylated alcohol blend

Ethoxylated Nonyiphenol

Ethoxylated oleylamine

Ethylene Glycol

Glycoi Ethers

Guargum

Hydrogen Chloride

Hydrotreated light distillates, non-aromatic, BTEX free

isopropyl alcohol

liquid, 2,2-dibromo-3-nitrilopropionamide

Microparticle

Petroleum Distillates (BTEX Below Detect)

Polyacryiamide

Propargyl Alcohol

Propylene Glycol

Quartz

Sillica, crystalline quartz

Sodium Chloride

Sodium Hydroxide

Sugar

Surfactant

Suspending agent (solid)

Tar bases, quinoline derivs, benzyl chloride-quaternized

Solvent Naphtha, petroleum, heavy aiiph

Soybean Oil, Me ester

Copolymer of Maleic and Acrylic Acid

DETA phosphonate

Hexamthylene Triamine Penta

Phosphino Carboxylic acid polymer

Hexamethylene Diamine Tetra

2-Propenoic acid, polymer with 2 propenamide

Hexamethylene diamine penta (methylene phosphonic acid)

Diethylene Glycol

Methenamine

Polyethylene polyamine

Coco amine

2-Propyn-l-olcompound with methyloxirane

Chemical Abstract Service Number

(CAS #)
7732-18-5

37971-36-1

7727-54-0

Proprietary

Proprietary

64742-48-9

Proprietary

Proprietary

Mixture

68412-54-4

26635-93-8

107-21-1

111-76-2

9000-30-0

7647-01-0

64742-47-8

67-63-0

10222-01-2

Proprietary

64742-47-8

57-55-6

107-19-7

57-55-6

14808-60-7

7631-86-9

7647-14-5

1310-73-2

57-50-1

68439-51-0

14808-60-7

72480-70-7

64742-96-7

67784-80-9

52255-49-9

15827-60-8

34690-00-1

71050-62-9

23605-75-5

9003-06-9

23605-74-5

111-46-6

100-97-0

68603-67-8

61791-14-8

38172-91-7

m

Enviroi'

CEIVED
Of Oil and Gas

n2m

tepartmentof
lental Pfotection
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